



# Homecat Sterilised

ALLEINFUTTERMITTEL FÜR ERWACHSENE, IM HAUS LEBENDE KATZEN, KASTRIERTE / STERILISIERTE KATZEN UND KATZEN MIT UEBERGEWICHT

ALIMENT COMPLET POUR CHATS ADULTES VIVANT EN INTÉRIEUR, CHATS CASTRÉS / STÉRILISÉS ET POUR LES CHATS EN SURPOIDS

ALIMENTO COMPLETO PER GATTI ADULT CHE VIVONO IN CASA, GATTI CASTRATI / STERILIZZATI E PER GATTI IN SOVRAPPESO

COMPLETE FEED FOR ADULT, HOUSE-BASED CATS, SPAYED / NEUTERED AND FOR OVERWEIGHT CATS



- ⓓ Ein erhöhter Gehalt an natürlichen Fasern und ein begrenzter Fettgehalt helfen ein ideales Gewicht zu halten
- ⓕ La teneur élevée en fibres naturelles et un taux de lipides limité aident à conserver un poids idéal.
- Ⓛ Un maggiore contenuto di fibre naturali ed un limitato contenuto di grassi contribuiscono al mantenimento del peso ideale.
- ⓐ High proportion of natural fibres and limited fat content assist in weight control.



- ⓓ Reich an Hühnerfleisch
- ⓕ Riche en viande de poulet
- Ⓛ Ricco in carne di pollo
- ⓐ Rich in chicken meat



- ⓓ Ein erhöhter Gehalt an Pflanzenfasern fördert das Ausscheiden der Haare und vermindert die Bildung von Haarbällen
- ⓕ Une teneur élevée en fibres végétales contribue à l'élimination naturelle des poils et évite la formation de boules.
- Ⓛ Un maggiore contenuto di fibre vegetali stimola l'eliminazione del pelo e riduce la formazione di palle di pelo.
- ⓐ The increased vegetable fibre content assists with digestion to reduce hairballs.



- ⓓ Omega-3-Fettsäuren spielen eine wichtige Rolle für ein glänzendes Fell und eine gesunde Hautfunktion. Leinsamen und Fischöle, als natürliche Omega-3-Quellen, liefern zusätzlich geeignete Gehalte an Zink, Vitamin E und Biotin.
- ⓕ Les acides gras oméga 3 jouent un rôle important dans l'obtention d'un poil brillant et d'une fonction cutanée saine. Les graines de lin ou les huiles de poisson, sources naturelles d'oméga 3, jouent ce rôle en association avec des teneurs adaptées en zinc, vitamine E et biotine
- Ⓛ Gli acidi grassi Omega 3 svolgono un ruolo importante nell'ottenere un pelo lucido ed una sana funzione della pelle. Semi di lino o oli di pesce, fonti naturali di omega 3, svolgono questo ruolo in combinazione con livelli adeguati di zinco, vitamina E e biotina.
- ⓐ Omega 3 fatty acids play an important role in obtaining a shiny coat and a healthy skin function. Flax seeds or fish oils, natural sources of omega 3, play this role in combination with appropriate levels of zinc, vitamin E and biotin.



- ⓓ Gewürz- und Kräutermischung zur natürlichen Unterstützung der Verdauungs-, Nieren- und Abwehrfunktionen des Körpers.
- ⓕ Mélange d'épices et d'herbes pour un soutien naturel des fonctions digestives, rénales et défensives du corps.
- Ⓛ Mix di spezie ed erbe per un funzionamento naturale delle funzioni digestive, renali e difensive del corpo.
- ⓐ Mix of spices and herbs for a natural support of the digestive, renal and defensive functions of the body.



- ⓓ Präbiotika, Manno-Oligosaccharide und Fructo-Oligosaccharide, die in Hefen und Frucht- oder Gemüsepulpen enthalten sind, fördern eine gesunde Darmflora für eine optimale Verdauung. Sie verbessern die Stuhlkonsistenz und verringern die Produktion von unerwünschten Darmgasen.
- ⓕ Les prébiotiques, manno-oligosaccharides et les fructooligosaccharides, contenus dans les levures et les pulpes de fruits ou légumes, favorisent une flore intestinale saine pour une digestion optimale. Ils améliorent la consistance des selles et diminuent la production de gaz intestinaux indésirables.
- Ⓛ Prebiotici, manno-oligosaccaridi e frutto-oligosaccaridi, contenuti in lieviti e polpe di frutta o verdura, promuovono una flora intestinale sana per una digestione ottimale. Migliorano la consistenza delle feci e diminuiscono la produzione di gas intestinale indesiderato.
- ⓐ Prebiotics, manno-oligosaccharides and fructooligosaccharides, contained in yeasts and fruit or vegetable pulps, promote a healthy intestinal flora for optimal digestion. They improve stool consistency and decrease the production of unwanted intestinal gas.

[www.iso-cat.ch](http://www.iso-cat.ch)



# Homecat Sterilised

D

## ALLEINFUTTERMITTEL FÜR ERWACHSENE, IM HAUS LEBENDE KATZEN, KASTRIERTE / STERILISIERTE KATZEN

Iso-cat HOMECAT STERILISED ist ein ausgewogenes Diät-Alleinfuttermittel für ausgewachsene Katzen mit geringem Energiebedarf. Der niedrige Energiegehalt des Futters hilft, das Gewicht von kastrierten / sterilisierten Katzen und im Haus gehaltenen Katzen langfristig zu kontrollieren. Bei übergewichtigen Katzen kann eine reduzierte Futtermenge pro Tag zu einer Gewichtsabnahme führen. Ein ausreichender Proteingehalt unterstützt die optimale Erhaltung der Muskulatur bei gleichzeitiger Gewichtsreduktion. Eignet sich auch für ältere Katzen.

Zusammensetzung: Getrocknetes Hühnerfleisch (mind. 22%), Reis, Mais, Kartoffelprotein, Pflanzenfasern (6%), Maisprotein, Geflügelfett, Extrudiert Leinsaat, Lachsöl, Gewürzmischung (Kurkuma 1.3 g/kg, Wacholder 1.2 g/kg, Koriander 900 mg/kg, Kerbel 500 mg/kg, grüner Tee 500 mg/kg), Manno-Oligosaccharide (0.2%) Fructo-Oligosaccharide (0.1%).

Gebrauchsanweisung: Das Futter in zwei Tagesmahlzeiten anbieten. Die Fütterungsangaben der Tabelle sind Richtwerte und können zur Gewichtsregulierung angepasst werden. Stellen Sie immer frisches Wasser zur Verfügung. Bei einem Futterwechsel einen schrittweisen Übergang von 5-6 Tagen ermöglichen. Kühl, trocken und gut verschlossen lagern.

I

## ALIMENTO COMPLETO PER GATTI ADULTI CHE VIVONO IN CASA, GATTI CASTRATI / STERILIZZATI E PER GATTI IN SOVRAPPESO

Iso-cat HOMECAT STERILISED è un alimento dietetico completo per gatti adulti con un ridotto fabbisogno energetico. Grazie al moderato contenuto energetico, aiuta a controllare nel tempo il peso dei gatti castrati/sterilizzati e tenuti in casa. Per i gatti in sovrappeso, una semplice riduzione delle quantità può anche consentire la perdita di peso. Il contenuto proteico rimane elevato e consente un mantenimento ottimale dei muscoli durante la perdita di peso. Adatto anche per gatti anziani.

Ingredienti: Carne di pollo disidratato (min 22%), riso, granturco, proteina di patate, fibre vegetali (6%), proteina di granturco, grasso di pollame, semi di lino estruso, olio di salmone, miscela di spezie, (curcuma 1.3 g/kg, ginepro 1.2 g/kg, coriandolo 900 mg/kg, cerfoglio 500 mg/kg, tè verde 500 mg/kg), manno-oligosaccaridi (0.2%), frutto-oligosaccaridi (0.1%).

Istruzioni per l'uso: Servire la razione giornaliera in due pasti al giorno. I valori riportati nella tabella sono indicativi e possono essere adeguatamente modificati per regolare il peso del gatto. Lasciare sempre a disposizione acqua fresca. Se state cambiando il regime d'alimentazione occorrerà osservare effetti e gradimento dopo un periodo di transizione di 5-6 giorni. Chiudere bene il sacco dopo ogni utilizzo. Da conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto.

F

## ALIMENT COMPLET POUR CHATS ADULTES VIVANT EN INTÉRIEUR, CHATS CASTRÉS / STÉRILISÉS

Iso-cat HOMECAT STERILISED est un aliment complet pour chats adultes avec un besoin d'énergie réduit. Cet aliment permet de contrôler à long terme le poids des chats castrés/ stérilisés et des chats restant en appartement grâce à un apport énergétique limité. Chez les chats en surpoids, une simple réduction des quantités peut également permettre une perte de poids. Le contenu protéique reste élevé et permet un maintien optimal de la musculature au cours de la perte de poids. Convient également aux chats séniors.

Composition: Viande de poulet déshydratée (min.22%), riz, maïs, protéine de pomme de terre, fibres végétales (6%), protéine de maïs, graisse de volaille, graines de lin extrudées, huile de saumon, mélange d'épices (curcuma 1.3 g/kg, genièvre 1.2 g/kg, coriandre 900 mg/kg, cerfeuil 500 mg/kg, thé vert 500 mg/kg), manno-oligosaccharides (0.2%), fructo-oligosaccharides (0.1%).

Mode d'emploi : Servir la ration quotidienne en deux repas par jour. Les valeurs du tableau ci-dessous sont données à titre indicatif et peuvent être adaptées pour maintenir le chat à son poids idéal. Laisser en permanence de l'eau fraîche à disposition. En cas de changement d'alimentation, effectuer la transition de préférence sur 5-6 jours. Bien refermer le sac, à conserver au frais et au sec.

GB

## COMPLETE FEED FOR ADULT, HOUSE-BASED CATS, SPAYED / NEUTERED AND FOR OVERWEIGHT CATS

Iso-cat HOMECAT STERILISED is a complete food for adult cats with reduced energy needs. This formula will help to maintain the ideal weight of sterilised or indoor cats. For overweighted cats, reduced daily intake will also help to lose weight. The protein level is still high enough to maintain the muscular mass during the weight loss. Also adapted for older cats.

Ingredients: Dehydrated chicken meat (min. 22%), rice, corn, potato protein, vegetable fiber (6%), corn protein, poultry fat, extruded linseed, salmon oil, spice blend, (turmeric 1.3 g/kg, juniper 1.2 g/kg, coriander 900 mg/kg, chervil 500 mg/kg, green tea 500 mg/kg), manno-oligosaccharides (0.2%), fructo-oligosaccharides (0.1%).

Directions for use: Offer the daily ration in two meals a day. The data in the table are indicative values that can be adjusted to regulate your cat's weight. Provide fresh water at all times. When you change to this food, allow your cat a gradual transition period of 5-6 days. Close the bag tightly after each serving. Keep food in a cool, dry place.

| ANALYTISCHE BESTANDTEILE / CONSTITUANTS ANALYTIQUES<br>COMPONENTI ANALITICI / ANALYTICAL CONSTITUENTS                                                             |           |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|
| PROTEIN / PROTÉINES BRUTES / PROTEINA / PROTEIN                                                                                                                   | 34.0 %    |
| FETTGEHALT / TENEUR EN GRAISSES<br>OLI E GRASSI GREZZI / FAT CONTENT                                                                                              | 10.0 %    |
| ROHASCH / CENDRES BRUTES<br>CENERI GREZZE / CRUDE ASH                                                                                                             | 8.4 %     |
| ROHFASER / FIBRES BRUTES<br>FIBRA GREZZA / CRUDE FIBRE                                                                                                            | 4.8 %     |
| FETTSÄURE OMEGA-6 / ACIDE GRAS OMEGA-6<br>ACIDI GRASSI OMEGA-6 / FATTY ACID OMEGA-6                                                                               | 2.1 %     |
| FETTSÄURE OMEGA-3 / ACIDE GRAS OMEGA-3<br>ACIDI GRASSI OMEGA-3 / FATTY ACID OMEGA-3                                                                               | 0.7 %     |
| KALZIUM / CALCIUM / CALCIO / CALCIUM                                                                                                                              | 1.0 %     |
| PHOSPHOR / PHOSPHORE / FOSFORO / PHOSPHORUS                                                                                                                       | 0.7 %     |
| MAGNESIUM / MAGNÉSIUM / MAGNESIO / MAGNESIUM                                                                                                                      | 0.11 %    |
| BETA-GLUCAN / BÊTA-GLUCANES<br>BETA-GLUCANO / BETA-GLUCAN                                                                                                         | 250 mg/kg |
| ERNÄHRUNGSPHYSIOLOGISCHE ZUSATZSTOFFE / ADDITIFS NUTRITIONNELS<br>ADDITIVI NUTRIZIONALI / NUTRITIONAL ADDITIVES (/ KG)                                            |           |
| VITAMIN A / VITAMINE A / VITAMINA A / VITAMIN A                                                                                                                   | 22.000 IU |
| VITAMIN D3 / VITAMINE D3 / VITAMINA D3 / VITAMIN D3                                                                                                               | 1.500 IU  |
| VITAMIN E / VITAMINE E / VITAMINA E / VITAMIN E<br>(ALPHA-TOCOPHEROL)                                                                                             | 150 mg    |
| VITAMIN C / VITAMINE C / VITAMINA C / VITAMIN C                                                                                                                   | 150 mg    |
| BIOTIN / BIOTINE / BIOTINA / BIOTIN                                                                                                                               | 1 mg      |
| TAURIN / TAURINE / TAURINA / TAURIN                                                                                                                               | 2.000 mg  |
| EISEN (EISENSULFAT) / FER (SULFATE DE FER)<br>FERRO (SOLFATO DI FERRO) / IRON (IRON SULFATE)                                                                      | 140 mg    |
| JOD (KALZIUMJODAT) / IODE (IODATE DE CALCIUM)<br>IODIO (IODATO DI CALCIO) / IODINE (CALCIUM IODATE)                                                               | 4.0 mg    |
| KUPFER (KUPFERSULFAT) / CUIVRE (SULFATE DE CUIVRE)<br>RAME (SOLFATO RAMEICO) / COPPER (COPPER SULFATE)                                                            | 8.0 mg    |
| MANGAN (MANGANSULFAT)<br>MANGANESE (SULFATE MANGANEUX)<br>MANGANESE (SOLFATO DI MANGANESE)<br>MANGANESE (MANGANESE SULFATE)                                       | 20 mg     |
| ZINK (ZINKSULFAT) / ZINC (SULFATE DE ZINC)<br>ZINCO (SOLFATO DI ZINCO) / ZINC (ZINC SULFATE)                                                                      | 50 mg     |
| ZINK (GLYCIN-ZINKCHELAT-HYDRAT)<br>ZINC (CHÉLATE DE ZINC DE GLYCINE HYDRATÉ)<br>ZINCO (CHELATO DI ZINCO GLICINA IDRATATO)<br>ZINC (GLYCINE ZINC CHELATE HYDRATED) | 45 mg     |
| SELEN (NATRIUMSELENIT)<br>SÉLÉNIUM (SÉLÉNITE DE SODIUM)<br>SELENIO (SELENITO DI SODIO)<br>SELENIUM (SODIUM SELENITE)                                              | 0.16 mg   |

| SENSORISCHE ZUSATZSTOFFE / ADDITIFS SENSORIELS<br>ADDITIVI SENSORIALI / SENSORY ADDITIVES (/ KG)              |        |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|
| YUCCA SCHIDIGERA<br>EXTRAKT / EXTRAIT / ESTRATTO / EXTRACT                                                    | 150 mg |
| TECHNOLOGISCHE ZUSATZSTOFFE / ADDITIFS TECHNOLOGIQUES<br>ADDITIVI TECNOLOGICI / TECHNOLOGICAL ADDITIVES (/KG) |        |
| NATÜRLICHE ANTIOXIDANTEN / ANTIOXYDANTS NATURELS<br>ANTIOSSIDANTI NATURALI / NATURAL ANTIOXIDANT              |        |

| Tagesration / Ration quotidienne / Daily intake / Razione giornaliera<br>In g / Tag • En g / jour • In g / day • In g / Giornata |           |           |           |            |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|------------|
| Gewicht der Katze<br>Poids du chat<br>Peso del gatto<br>Weight of cat                                                            | 2-4 kg    | 4-6 kg    | 6-8 kg    | 8-10 kg    |
| Futtermenge<br>Quantité d'aliment<br>Quantità d'alimento<br>Quantity of food                                                     | 30 - 40 g | 40 - 60 g | 60 - 80 g | 80 - 120 g |



HERGESTELLT UND VERTRIEBEN IN DER SCHWEIZ VON:  
FABRIQUÉ ET DISTRIBUÉ EN SUISSE PAR :  
PRODOTTO E DISTRIBUITO IN SVIZZERA DA:  
PRODUCED AND DISTRIBUTED IN SWITZERLAND BY:



Swiss Pet Solution  
Granovit AG  
CH-4303 Kaiseraugst  
T. + 41 (0)61 816 16 16  
Info@swiss-pet-solution.ch  
www.swiss-pet-solution.ch

Articles Nr  
1707 EM P1D  
1707 EM P03  
1707 EM P10

Versus 27.08.2020